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History of Printing
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Development of printing press
1.3 Evolution of different type & letters
1.4 Discovery of photography and lithography
1.5 Development of printing technology of Nepal
1.6 Book publishing in Nepal
1.7 Paper industry of Nepal
1.8 Personal management of printing industry/works
1.9 Different type of printing methods

Computer Technology

2.1 History of computer

2.2 Types of Computer

2.3 Hardware & Software
2.4 Computer network

2.5 Computer programming
2.6 Email/ Fax/Internet

3. Planning and Estimating

3.1 Planning: size, color, cover, forma
3.2 Estimate cost and final bill

3.3 Page layout & design

3.4 Proofreading & editing

3.5 Plate making

3.6 Decorating and binding

4.  Printing Methods and Techniques
4.1 Relief Printing process

4.2 Planography press

4.3 Gravure printing process
4.4 Digital printing press

4.5 Cerography Printing

4.6 Largfomat Printing

4.7 Densitometer, colorimeter
4.8 Tag viscosity

4.9 Fountain solution

4.10 Register mark ,bar & pin
4.11 Spot & multicolor Printing
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5.  Book Binding

5.1

5.2

5.3

Types and process

5.1.1 Equipment, material and tools
5.1.2 Part of book

5.1.3 Rebinding soft- cover book
5.1.4 Protecting books and document
Restoration

5.2.1 Restoring Antique Bindings

5.2.2

Marbled Paper

Bookbinding Exercises

5.3.1
5.3.2
5.3.3
5.34
5.3.5
5.3.6
5.3.7

Binding in cloth
Half-Leather Binding with Raise Bands
A portfolio with Flap for Graphic works
Slipcase Edged in Leather
A Drop-Spine Box with a Rounded Soine in Quarter Leather
Mosaic Base-relief
Bibliography, Acknowledgements, Index
gres (@) - (X0 9
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6.  Finishing and Decorating

Embossing with foil

Dicutting / Punching

Laminating and Coating
Numbering, Varnishing

Blind Tooling

Stamping with a hot stamping press
Gold Tooling with Gold Leaf
Gilding Edges and Gauffering

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8

7. Press Machinery Maintenance
Process and type

Safety measures

Lubricants

Check ruler/associated parts
Trouble shooting

Nature of breakdown

Spare parts

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7

8.  Management
8.1 Warehouse
8.2 Building
8.3 Machinery equipments
8.4 Raw materials
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8.5 Quality control and utilization of instruments
8.6 Human Resource
8.7 Transportation

Communication and Career Development
9.1 Co-ordination horizontal and vertical
9.2 Communication
9.2.1 Hoarding board
9.2.2 Poster
9.2.3 Telephone
9.2.4 Personal contact
9.25 T.V., Radio and Press
9.2.6 Computer network and fax
9.2.7 Demands Collection
9.2.8 Prompt and quality service delivery
9.2.9 Internal communicator maintenance
9.2.10 E-Mail, Internet
9.3 Career development
9.3.1 Workshop / seminar
9.3.2 Advance studies
9.3.3 Library
9.3.4 New technology
9.3.5 Skill development
9.3.6 Training and self-development
9.3.7 Publication
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